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Provisional List of Participants 



Column1 First Name Last Name Region Organization S Designation Email Status 
1 Julian Moreno Southeast Pacific CPPS M Secretary General sgeneral@cpps-int.org Confirmed 

2 Ms. Iryna  Makarenko Black Sea BS Commission M Pollution Monitoring and Assessment 

(PMA) Officer 

BSC-Irina Makarenko <irina.makarenko@blacksea-commission.org>Confirmed 

3 Liana McManus global TWAP F Project Manager liana.mcmanus@unep.org Confirmed  

4 Sebastian Valanko, Ph.D. North Atlantic ICES F Professional Officer Ecosystem Advice sebastian.valanko@ices.dk Confirmed 

5 Harold  Batchhelder North Pacific PICES M PICES Deputy Executive Secretary hbatch@pices.int Confirmed 

6 PD Dr. Marion Glaser global LOICZ or Human Dimention F Interim Director/Chief Executive Officer marion.glaser@zmt-bremen.deTo participate virtually 

7 Virginie Hart Mediterranean Med partnership F  Senior Programme Officer, Ecosystem 

Assessment and Acting Head, Marine 

Assessment and Decision Support 

Programme, UNEP

virginie.hart@unepmap.gr confirmed 

8 Patrick Debels CLME M Regional Project Coordinator Caribbean 

Large Marine Ecosystem Project (CLME)

pdebels@clmeproject.org/PatrickD@unops.orgConfirmed 

9 Dr. Norma Patricia Sevilla Gulf of Mexico GM M Coodrinator, Marine Program for the Gulf 

of Mexico

and Caribbean

npmsevilla@gmail.com Confirmed 

10 Harwig Kremer UNEP/DEWA M Senior Programme Officer-The UNEP 

GEMS/Water ProgrammeDEWA 

Hartwig.Kremer@unep.org Confirmed 

11 Waruinge Dixon East Africa UNEP/EAF M Head , Nairobi and Abidjan Conventions   

Division of Environmental  Policy 

Implementation (DEPI)  

dixon.waruinge@unep.org Confirmed 

12 Abou Bamba West and Central Africa UNEP/WACAP M Regional Coordinator,  WACAF ,United 

Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) 

Division of Environmental Policy 

Implementation

abou.bamba@unep.org Confirmed 

13  Alessandra  Vanzella-Khouri Caribbean UNEP/CEP M Programme Officer, UNEP’s Caribbean 

Environment Programme-SPAW 

(CEP)

The Specially Protected Areas and 

Wildlife Protocol 

(SPAW)

avk@cep.unep.org Confirmed 

14 Paul Anderson Pacific SPREP M Environmental Monitoring Analyst paula@sprep.org Confirmed 

15 S.M.D.P. Anura Jayatilake South Asia SACEP M Director  General-South Asia  Co-

operative Environemnt  Programme

dg_sacep@eol.lk Confirmed 

16 Ahmed Khalil Red Sea and Gulf of Aden PERSGA M Regional Programme Coordinator

Living Marine Resources and Climate 

Change

ahmed.khalil@persga.org Confirmed 

17 Alexander Tkalin Northwest Pacific UNEP/NOWPAP M Coordinator -Regional coordinating Unit alexander.tkalin@nowpap.orgConfirmed 

18 Wouter Rommens GRID Arendal M

Capacity Development Consultant, 

Marine Programme

wouter.rommens@grida.no Confirmed 

19 Damon Stanwell-Smith global WCMC M Head, Marine Programme

UNEP - World Conservation Monitoring 

Centre

UK

Damon.Stanwell-

smith@unep-wcmc.org

Confirmed 

20  Gabriella Bianchi FAO F Senior officer of the Fisheries and 

Aquaculture Resources Use and 

Conservation Division 

Gabriella.Bianchi@fao.org Confirmed 

21 Andrew Hudson UNDP M Head, Water & Ocean Governance 

Programme 

andrew.hudson@undp.org will participate virtually 

22 Edgard Cabrera WMO M Chief, Marine Meteorology and Ocean 

Affairs Division

ecabrera@wmo.int To confirm as workshop 

coincides with Paris meeting
23 Leah Karrer GEF F Senior Environmental Specialist Lkarrer@thegef.org Confrimed 

24 Michael Angelidis IAEA M Head of the Marine Environmental 

Studies Laboratory 

<M.Angelidis@iaea.org> Confirmed 

25 Takehiro Nakamura UNEP M Chief, Marine & Coastal Ecosystems Unit Takehiro.Nakamura@unep.orgConfirmed 

26 Vincent Sweeney UNEP/GPA M Coordinator, Global Programme of Action 

for the Protection of the Marine 

Environment from Land Based Activities 

(GPA)

Vincent.Sweeney@unep.org Confirmed 

27 Sherry Heileman TWAP F Intergovernmental Oceanographic 

Commission (IOC) of UNESCO

sh_heileman@yahoo.com> Confirmed 

28 Pascal  Peduzzi UNEP/GRID- Geneva M Head, Global Change & Vulnerability Unit 

at the United Nations Environment 

Programme (UNEP/GRID-Geneva)

pascal.peduzzi@unepgrid.ch Confirmed 

29 Cécile  Roddier-Quefelec European Environment Agency F Mediterranean area cooperation

Partnerships and Networks

European Environment Agency

Cecile.Roddier-Quefelec@eea.europa.euConfrimed 

30 Lena Katarina Avellan HELCOM F Project Manager 

HELCOM CORESET 

Lena.Avellan@helcom.fi Confirmed 

31 Nina Schneider Caspian Tehran Convention secretariatF  Associate Programme Officer -UNEP Nina SCHNEIDER@unep.org Confirmed 
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